184 428 Jones Boulevard • Limerick Airport Business Center • Pottstown PA • 19464 • Tel: 610-495-5131 • Fax: 610-495-5134
Control Valves
W910 COMPACT
CONTROL VALVE
CO
N
TR

* Includes 3-Way Valves
B
HOW TO ORDER Sample Order Number: W910TB - A56
Model Control Action Valve Body Number
W910A
W910B On/Off Refer to pages 188-190
W910C
W910TB Throttling Refer to pages 191-193
W910EPA
Equal Percentage Refer to page 188
W910EPC
Procedure:
1. Determine the Actuator Model ( W910A, W910B, W910C,
W910TB, W910EPA or W910EPC) required.
Note: Refer to the maximum close-off pressure columns in
the Valve Body Selection tables to determine the Actuator size
required by your application.
2. Determine the Valve Body Number based on the Valve
Size, style and material required by the application.
Note: Consult the Valve Selection tables on the following
pages to determine the required Valve Body Number.
Actuator
• W910 Series Pneumatic Actuators are used in conjunction with
the W910 Series Control Valve. Choose the appropriate Actuator
model based on the intended service.
Actuator Number A B Approx. Shipping Weight
W910A 7.0 [178] 9.8 [249] 6.6 lbs [2.97 kg]
W910B 9.3 [236] 9.8 [249] 8.5 lbs [3.83 kg]
W910C 11.4 [290] 9.8 [249] 12.0 lbs [5.41 kg]
W910TB 9.3 [236] 9.8 [249] 9.6 lbs [4.32 kg]
W910EPA 7.0 [178] 9.8 [249] 7.6 lbs [3.42 kg]
W910EPC 11.4 [290] 9.8 [249] 13.1 lbs [5.90 kg]
187428 Jones Boulevard • Limerick Airport Business Center • Pottstown PA • 19464 • Tel: 610-495-5131 • Fax: 610-495-5134
Actuator
CO
N
TR
O
L
V
A
LV
ES
W910 Series
CONTROL  VALVE S
Valve Body for W910A, W910B, W910C, W910EPA & W910EPC
FLOW

68 Digital Input (switch) with
0-10 VDC* Analog Output
HOW TO ORDER Sample Order Number:  TR893 8 A C 90 1 00
Event Outputs
2 or 3 require
Control Outputs
C or D
*Not available with Model TR891
W
H
DC
A
B
PANEL CUTOUT DIMENSIONS
Model A B C D H W
TR891 1.77 [45] 1.77 [45] 0.43 [11] 3.94 [100] 1.89 [48] 1.89 [48]
TR892 2.68 [68] 2.68 [68] 0.43 [11] 3.94 [100] 2.83 [72] 2.83 [72]
TR893 3.63 [92] 3.63 [92] 0.43 [11] 3.94 [100] 3.78 [96] 3.78 [96]
TR894 1.77 [45] 3.63 [92] 0.43 [11] 3.94 [100] 3.78 [96] 3.78 [96]
Programmable Ranges
Thermocouple Inputs RTD Inputs Current & Voltage Inputs
T/C Range Fahrenheit Range Celsius Range Fahrenheit Range Celsius Range Range
Type Code Range Code Range Code Range Code Range Code (User-scalable Readout)
B* 15 0° to 3300°F 01 0° to 1800°C 47 -300° to 1100°F 31 -200° to 600°C 71 -10–10 mV
E 21 0° to 1300°F 07 0° to 700°C 48 -150.0° to 200.0°F 32 -100.0° to 100.0°C 72 0-10 mV
J 22 0° to 1100°F 08 0° to 600°C 49 -150° to 600°F 33 -100.0° to 300.0°C 73 0-20 mV
K 18 -150° to 750°F 04 -100.0° to 400.0°C 50 -50.0° to 120.0°F 34 -50.0° to 50.0°C 74 0-50 mV
K 19 0° to 1500°F 05 0° to 800°C 51 0.0° to 120.0°F 35 0.0° to 50.0°C 75 10-50 mV
K 20 0° to 2200°F 06 0° to 1200°C 52 0.0° to 200.0°F 36 0.0° to 100.0°C 76 0-100 mV
L 28 0° to 1100°F 14 0° to 600°C 53 0.0° to 400.0°F 37 0.0° to 200.0°C 81 -1–1 V
N 24 0° to 2300°F 10 0° to 1300°C 54 0° to 1000°F 38 0.0° to 500.0°C 82 0-1 V
PL II 25 0° to 2300°F 11 0° to 1300°C 83 0-2 V
R 16 0° to 3100°F 02 0° to 1700°C 84 0-5 V
S 17 0° to 3100°F 03 0° to 1700°C 85 1-5 V
T 23 -300° to 400°F 09 -199.9° to 200.0°C 86 0-10 V
U 24 -300° to 400°F 13 -199.9° to 200°C 94 0-20 mA
WRe5-26 26 0° to 4200°F 12 0° to 2300°C 95 4-20 mA
Range Codes are not required for ordering, but are used for field programming.
*750°F (400°C) falls below the accuracy range
TR890 Series
CONTROL  VALVE S
Electronic PID Controllers
201
Electronic PID Controller Dimensions – units: inches [mm].
CO
N
TR
O
L
V
A
LV
ES
Specifications
The TA901 I/P Transducer is tested and approved by Factory Mutual as
Intrinsically Safe Class I, II and III, Division I, Groups C, D, E, F and G when
installed in accordance with the Installation, Operation and Maintenance
Instructions. It should be installed in a vertical position in a vibration-free area.
The Watson McDaniel TA987 Air Filter/Regulator is recommended for filtering
and regulating the pressure of plant compressed air, and for delivering clean,
dry air at the proper pressure to pneumatic control devices.
The TA901 Electropneumatic (I/P) Transducer converts a milliamp
current signal to a linearly proportional pneumatic output pressure. This
transducer is designed for control applications that require a high degree
of reliability and repeatability. The TA901 is used in the control operation
of valve actuators and pneumatic valve positioners in the petrochemical,
HVAC, energy management, textile, paper, and food & drug industries.
Model
TA901
Input
4-20 mA
Output
1-17 PSIG Per ANSI/FCI 87-2

[36.2]
Unit: inches [mm].
HOW TO ORDER
Please order using Item Number:    TA901
4 to 20 mA
Input
3 to 15 PSI
Output
Intrinsically Safe
Zero and Span
Adjustments
TA901 Series
CONTROL  VALVE S
I/P Transducer • Electropneumatic
202 428 Jones Boulevard • Limerick Airport Business Center • Pottstown PA • 19464 • Tel: 610-495-5131 • Fax: 610-495-5134
CO
N
TR
O
L
V
A
LV
ES
Specifications
The maximum allowable supply pressure to TA987 Air Filter/Regulator
is 250 PSIG. Improper application may cause failure of the regulator,
resulting in possible personal injury or property damage.
Model
TA987
Air Requirements
Maximum Supply Pressure:
250 PSIG
Output Range:
0 to 30 PSIG, adjustable
Sensitivity: 0.036 PSIG
Air Consumption: < 6 SCFH
Air Requirements (cont.)
Flow Rate: 20 SCFM at 100
PSIG supply/20 PSIG output
Relief Capacity: 0.1 SCFM at
5 PSIG above setpoint
Effect of Supply Pressure
Variation: < 0.2 PSIG for
25 PSIG
Filter
Removes particles 40 microns
or greater
Port Size
1/4” NPT
Housing
Cast aluminum
Mounting
Side, pipe, panel or
through body
Ambient Temperature
-20°F (-30°C) to 160°F (71°C)
Approximate Shipping
Weight
1.9 lbs [0.86 kg]
Cast Aluminum
Housing
Removable Nylon
Mesh Filter
Low Air
Consumption
Drip Well
GAUGE
PORT
.05 [1.2]
TO CL
OF

loaded sensors must always
be installed in a thermowell.
HOW TO ORDER Sample Order Number:  TJD Z 04 U W A
Sensor Stem Style Stem Length Hot Junction Connection Head Material
TJD Type J T/C Z 316SS, 1/4” O.D. 02 21/2" Stem U Ungrounded (T/C) S Spring Loaded, A Aluminum
TKD Type K T/C 04 4" Stem D 3-Wire (RTD) 1/2” NPT P Polypropylene
TDD 100 Ω RTD 06 6" Stem W Welded, S Stainless Steel
TMD1000 Ω RTD 09 9" Stem 1/2” NPT
12 12" Stem
Other sensor styles available. Other Lengths: Specify in inches (24" maximum)
Please consult factory.
Thermocouple
Type Color Code Positive Lead Negative Lead Temperature Range
J Black Iron* (Fe) Constantan (Cu-Ni) 32° to 1382°F
[white] [red] (0° to 750°C)
K Yellow Nickel-Chromium (Ni-Cr) Nickel-Aluminum* (Ni-Al) 32° to 2282°F
[yellow] [red] (0° to 1250°C)
*magnetic lead
RTD
Type Material Resistance @ 0°C Temperature Coefficient Temperature Range
D Platinum (Pt) 100 Ω Ω a = 0.00385 Ω /Ω /°C -50° to 700°F
(-45° to 400°C)
M Platinum (Pt) 1000 Ω a = 0.00385 Ω/Ω /°C -50° to 700°F
(-45° to 400°C)
Units: inches [mm]
Sensor Specifications
204 428 Jones Boulevard • Limerick Airport Business Center • Pottstown PA • 19464 • Tel: 610-495-5131 • Fax: 610-495-5134
CO
N
TR
O
L
V
A
LV
ES
Thermowells
CONTROL  VALVE S
for RTD & Thermocouple Temperature Sensors
Standard (9” - 24”)
Pressure Ratings (PSI)
Operating Temperature
Material 70°F 200°F 400°F 600°F 800°F 1000°F
Carbon steel 5000 5000 4800 4600 3500 -
304 stainless steel 6550 6000 4860 4140 3510 3130
316 stainless steel 6540 6400 6000 5270 5180 4660
Monel 5530 4990 4660 4450 4450 -
Brass 3170 PSI @ 150˚F, 2930 PSI @ 350˚F
Standard Lagging
(A) U (T) U
Stem  Length Length Lagging Extension Length
21/2" 1.75 [44] — —
4” 2.50 [64] 1.00 [25] 1.50 [38]
6” 4.50 [114] 2.00 [51] 2.50 [64]
9” 7.50 [191] 3.00 [76] 4.50 [114]
12” 10.50 [267] 3.00 [76] 7.50 [191]
15” 13.50 [343] 3.00 [76] 10.50 [267]
18” 16.50 [419] 3.00 [76] 13.50 [343]
24” 22.50 [572] 3.00 [76] 19.50 [495]
HOW TO ORDER Sample Order Number:  76-4J6
Thermowell Style (P) External Thread (A) Stem Length (T) Lagging Extension Material
76 -Sensor, Stepped Shank 3 1/2 NPT* D 21/2" Stem A 1" Extension (4" Stem only) 2 Brass
(21/2" - 6" Stem 4 3/4 NPT G 4" Stem C 2" Extension (6" Stem only) 3 Steel
Straight Shank) 5 1 NPT* J 6" Stem E 3" Extension (9" thru 24” Stem only) 4 Monel
M 9" Stem Omit if No Extension 5 304SS
R 12" Stem 6 316SS
V 15" Stem
Wa 18" Stem
Wk 24" Stem
*Not available with 21/2" Stem Length
Standard (2 1/2" - 6")
(A)
STEM LENGTH(A)
STEM LENGTH
(P)
EXTERNAL
THREAD
U
LENGTH
U
LENGTH
1/2 NPSM
1/2 NPSM
1.00
[25]
.75 [19]
.40 [10]
.61 [15]
Ø.260 [7]
Ø.260 [7]
Ø.50 [13]
Ø.44 [11]
Lengths
Units inches: [mm]
Other thermowell styles available. Please consult factory.
(A)
STEM LENGTH
(T)
LAGGING
EXTENSION
(P)
EXTERNAL THREAD
U
LENGTH
1/2 NPSM
1.00
[25]
.75 [19]
Ø.260 [7]
Ø.50 [13]